Below, is a list of laws that deal with domestic violence or stalking. You can find these laws by
doing an internet search or by searching AR code online at: https:/www.arkleg.state.ar.us/.

ARK. CODE ANN.

5-26-302
5-26-303
5-26-304
5-26-305
5-26-306
5-26-307
5-26-308
5-26-309
5-26-310
5-26-311
5-26-314
5-53-134
5-71-229
9-15-103
9-15-201
9-15-202
9-15-203
9-15-204
9-15-205
9-15-206
9-15-207
9-15-208
9-15-209
9-15-210
9-15-212
9-15-214
9-15-215
9-15-302
9-15-403
9-15-404
9-15-405
12-12-107
12-12-108
12-12-109
12-12-215
16-81-113
16-90-1107

Domestic Battering and Assault, Definitions

Domestic Battering in the First Degree

Domestic Battering in the Second Degree

Domestic Battering in the Third Degree

Aggravated Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
First Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
Second Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
Third Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
Domestic Battering and Assault, Costs

Residential Confinement in Home of Victim Prohibited
Unlawful Distribution of Sexual Images or Recordings (Revenge Porn)
Violation of an Order of Protection

Stalking

Domestic Abuse, Definitions

Domestic Abuse, Petition Requirements

Domestic Abuse, Petition Filing Fees

Domestic Abuse, Petition Form

Domestic Abuse, Hearing

Domestic Abuse, Relief

Domestic Abuse, Temporary Order

Order of Protection, Enforcement and Penalties

Order of Protection, Law Enforcement Assistance

Order of Protection, Modification of Orders

Order of Protection, Contempt Proceedings

Order of Protection, Effect of No-Contact Order

Order of Protection, Time to File Petition

Factors in Determining Custody and Visitation
Out-of-State Orders of Protection, Full Faith and Credit
Spousal Abuse, Definitions

Spousal Abuse, Safety Plans and Education

Spousal Abuse, Educational and Training Materials
Adult Abuse and Domestic Violence Reporting

Domestic Violence Investigation

Domestic Violence Investigation, Victimless Prosecution
Registry of Orders of Protection

Domestic Abuse, Warrantless Arrest

Information from Law Enforcement Agencies

National Domestic Violence Hotline1-800-799-SAFE (7233)


https://www.arkleg.state.ar.us/

