Below, is a list of laws that deal with domestic violence or stalking. You can find these laws by doing an internet search or by searching AR code online at: <u>https://www.arkleg.state.ar.us/</u>.

ARK. CODE ANN	•
5-26-302	Domestic Battering and Assault, Definitions
5-26-303	Domestic Battering in the First Degree
5-26-304	Domestic Battering in the Second Degree
5-26-305	Domestic Battering in the Third Degree
5-26-306	Aggravated Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
5-26-307	First Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
5-26-308	Second Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
5-26-309	Third Degree Assault on a Family or Household Member
5-26-310	Domestic Battering and Assault, Costs
5-26-311	Residential Confinement in Home of Victim Prohibited
5-26-314	Unlawful Distribution of Sexual Images or Recordings (Revenge Porn)
5-53-134	Violation of an Order of Protection
5-71-229	Stalking
9-15-103	Domestic Abuse, Definitions
9-15-201	Domestic Abuse, Petition Requirements
9-15-202	Domestic Abuse, Petition Filing Fees
9-15-203	Domestic Abuse, Petition Form
9-15-204	Domestic Abuse, Hearing
9-15-205	Domestic Abuse, Relief
9-15-206	Domestic Abuse, Temporary Order
9-15-207	Order of Protection, Enforcement and Penalties
9-15-208	Order of Protection, Law Enforcement Assistance
9-15-209	Order of Protection, Modification of Orders
9-15-210	Order of Protection, Contempt Proceedings
9-15-212	Order of Protection, Effect of No-Contact Order
9-15-214	Order of Protection, Time to File Petition
9-15-215	Factors in Determining Custody and Visitation
9-15-302	Out-of-State Orders of Protection, Full Faith and Credit
9-15-403	Spousal Abuse, Definitions
9-15-404	Spousal Abuse, Safety Plans and Education
9-15-405	Spousal Abuse, Educational and Training Materials
12-12-107	Adult Abuse and Domestic Violence Reporting
12-12-108	Domestic Violence Investigation
12-12-109	Domestic Violence Investigation, Victimless Prosecution
12-12-215	Registry of Orders of Protection
16-81-113	Domestic Abuse, Warrantless Arrest
16-90-1107	Information from Law Enforcement Agencies